MISSOURI SENATE JEFFERSON CITY

Jason Crowell 27th Senate District

For Immediate Release: **September 22, 2008**

Contact: Bev Schuelen

(573) 751-2459

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 323

JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

Sen. Jason Crowell Receives Legislative Award from Missouri Bar

JEFFERSON CITY– Sen. Jason Crowell, R-Cape Girardeau, recently received the Missouri Bar's 2008 Legislative Award for his service to the state. The Missouri Bar's annual meeting awards dinner was held on Friday, September 19.

The Missouri Bar is a statewide organization for Missouri attorneys. The Missouri Bar was created by the Supreme Court of Missouri in 1944 to develop policies and programs that improve the legal profession in the state.

"Senator Crowell is unfailingly well-prepared and thorough in his handling of legislation. He respects and understands the three branches of government. He has a high level of integrity and has supported the bar and the judiciary at critical junctures," said Catherine Barrie, Senior Legislative Council for the Missouri Bar. "For these reasons, Senator Crowell is deserving of this award by the President of The Missouri Bar for the third time in his legislative career."

Each year, the Missouri Bar recognizes individuals at its annual meeting who have helped to improve the judiciary or the profession of law. Legislative Awards are presented to legislators who have played a key role in supporting legislation of interest to the state bar or who have taken the lead in sponsoring bar-drafted legislation within the General Assembly.

"I am honored to receive this award, and I thank the Missouri Bar for this recognition," said Sen. Crowell. "I will remain dedicated to legislation that advances justice in our state."

-END-

